
LEIDEN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE THE HAGUE
TIMETABLE BLOCK 1, 2018‐2019 No classes:

3 October (Relief of Leiden)

Room
Please note the Monday (10:00‐12:00) lectures of the Global Challenges courses take place in the Auditorium (2.21)

100 A Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 09:00‐10:50) Edmund Frettingham 3.01
100 B Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 09:00‐10:50) Hanne Cuyckens 3.02
100 C Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 09:00‐10:50) Maja Vodopivec 3.06
100 D Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 09:00‐10:50) Benardo Ribeiro de Almeida 3.05
100 E Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 09:00‐10:50) Densua Mumford 3.16
100 A Institutions of Governance and Development (Mondays 09:00‐10:50 + Wednesday 09:00‐10:50) Diana Branduse 3.03
100 A Chinese ‐ Beginners (semester‐long course) Zhang Beibei  2.22
100 A Spanish ‐ Beginners (semester‐long course) Blanca Barrientos 3.04
200 A Social Psychology (Wednesdays 09:00‐10:50 + Fridays 09:00‐10:50) Ruthie Pliskin 3.08

200 A Quantitative Research Methods (Mondays 09:00‐10:50 + Wednesdays 09:00‐10:50) Lucie Zicha 3.07

200 A French ‐ Elementary (semester‐long course) Jeanne Giberius 2.14

200 A Spanish ‐ Elementary (semester‐long course) Maria‐José Perez‐Rodriguez 2.16
300 A Ecosystem Services (Wednesdays 09:00‐10:50 + Fridays 09:00‐10:50) Peter van Bodegom 3.09
300 A Environment & Development (Mondays 09:00‐10:50 + Fridays 09:00‐10:50) Annie Trevenen‐Jones 3.01
300 A History of Economic Thought (Mondays 09:00‐10:50 + Fridays 09:00‐10:50) Bob Alberts 3.06

Room
Please note the Monday (10:00‐12:00) lectures of the Global Challenges courses take place in the Auditorium (2.21)

100 F Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 11:00‐12:50) Edmund Frettingham 3.01
100 G Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 11:00‐12:50) Densua Mumford 3.02
100 H Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 11:00‐12:50) Maja Vodopivec 3.06
100 I Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 11:00‐12:50) Maurits de Jongh 3.05
100 J Global Challenges: Peace & Justice (Mondays 10:00‐12:00 + Wednesdays 11:00‐12:50) Jay Huang 3.16
100 A Arabic ‐ Beginners (semester‐long course) Dalia Bahki & Hossam Ahmed 3.09
100 A Russian ‐ Beginners (semester‐long course) Olja Karmanova 2.22

100 A French ‐ Beginners (semester‐long course) Margriet Suijten 3.04

200 A Gender, Media and Conflict (Mondays 11:00‐12:50 + Fridays 11:00‐12:50) Robert Chesal 3.01
200 A International & Regional Human Rights (Mondays 11:00‐12:50 + Wednesday 11:00‐12:50) Darinka Piqani 3.07

200 A Medical Anthropology (Mondays 11:00‐12:50 + Wednesdays 11:00‐12:50) Josien de Klerk 3.03

300 A Researching Terrorism and Counter‐Terrorism (Mondays 11:00‐12:50 + Wednesdays 11:00‐12:50) Bart Schuurman 3.08
300 A French ‐ Intermediate (semester‐long course) Jeanne Giberius 2.14
300 A Spanish ‐ Intermediate (semester‐long course) Maria‐José Perez‐Rodriguez 2.16

Room
100 A Academic Writing (Thursdays 09:00‐10:50) Philomeen Dol 3.01
100 B Academic Writing (Thursdays 09:00‐10:50) Evelien Walhout 3.02
100 C Academic Writing (Thursdays 09:00‐10:50) Lotte Fikkers 3.03
100 D Academic Writing (Thursdays 09:00‐10:50) Bryan O'Donovan 3.04
100 A History of Philosophy (Mondays 13:00‐14:50) Laurens van Apeldoorn 3.01
100 B History of Philosophy (Mondays 13:00‐14:50) Siba Harb 3.02
100 C History of Philosophy (Mondays 13:00‐14:50) Nadia Latif 3.03

100 D History of Philosophy (Mondays 13:00‐14:50) James Pearson 3.04

100 A Health, Society & History Jyothi Thrivikraman 2.14
100 A Sovereignty and Statehood  Hanne Cucykens 3.16

200 B Quantitative Research Methods Lucie Zicha 3.07

200 A Structure and Functioning of the EU Darinka Piqani 3.06

200 A Qualitative Research Methods Ajay Gandhi 3.08

300 A Regional Trends: Contemporary Russian Politics and Security Beatrix Futak‐Campbell 3.05

Room
100 E Academic Writing (Thursdays 11:00‐12:50) Jacqueline Hylkema 3.07
100 F Academic Writing (Thursdays 11:00‐12:50) Philomeen Dol 3.01
100 G Academic Writing (Thursdays 11:00‐12:50) Evelien Walhout 3.02
100 H Academic Writing (Thursdays 11:00‐12:50) Lotte Fikkers 3.03
100 I Academic Writing (Thursdays 11:00‐12:50) Bryan O'Donovan 3.04

100 E History of Philosophy (Mondays 15:00‐16:50) Adam Buben 3.07

100 F History of Philosophy (Mondays 15:00‐16:50) Laurens van Apeldoorn 3.01
100 G History of Philosophy (Mondays 15:00‐16:50) Siba Harb 3.02

100 H History of Philosophy (Mondays 15:00‐16:50) Nadia Latif 3.03

100 I History of Philosophy (Mondays 15:00‐16:50) James Pearson 3.04
100 A Introduction to Comparative Politics Carina van de Wetering 3.08
100 A Introduction to Globalization and Transnational Politics Kai Hebel 3.16

200 A Modelling Bio‐economic Dynamics Patsy Haccou 2.22

200 A Comparative Party Systems Diana Branduse 2.14

200 A Legal Methods Lab Hanne Cucykens 3.06

200 A Political Research Methods Beatrix Futak‐Campbell 3.05

300 A History of the Middle East Marina Calculli 2.16
Room

100 J Academic Writing (Thursdays 13:00‐14:50) Jacqueline Hylkema 3.07

100 J History of Philosophy (Mondays 17:00‐18:50) Adam Buben 3.07

100 A Social Theory in Everyday Life Ajay Gandhi 3.02

100 A The World of Entrepreneurs David Zetland 3.03
100 A Introduction to International Relations & Diplomacy Jay Huang 3.04
200 A Game Theory Patsy Haccou 3.06

200 A Thinking about Politics: Power and Sovereignty Laurens van Apeldoorn 3.01

300 A Institutions in Time Diana Branduse 2.14

300 A Maternal & Child Health Minjung Cho 3.05
Room

100 A Introduction to Peace and Conflict Studies Ingrid Samset 3.01

100 B Institutions of Governance and Development Alexander Strelkov 3.08

100 A What is Culture? Laura Bertens 3.07
100 A Principles of Economics Joop de Kort 3.05
200 A Geographic Information Systems Paul Hudson Wijnhaven 3.58
200 A Social Movements in International Perspective Bart van der Steen 3.02

T6: Tuesdays 09:00‐10:50 + Thursdays 15:00‐16:50

T1: Mondays 9:00‐10:50 + Wednesdays 9:00‐10:50 + Fridays 9:00‐10:50

T2: Mondays 11:00‐12:50 + Wednesdays 11:00‐12:50 + Fridays 11:00‐12:50

T3: Mondays 13:00‐14:50 + Thursdays 09:00‐10:50

T4: Mondays 15:00‐16:50 + Thursdays 11:00‐12:50

T5: Mondays 17:00‐18:50 + Thursdays 13:00‐14:50

Semester 1  Semester 2
Block 1: 27 August ‐ 19 October Block 3: 4 February ‐ 29 March
Autumn break: 22 October ‐ 26 October Spring break: 2 April ‐ 5 April
Block 2:  29 October ‐ 21 December Block 4: 8 April ‐ 7 June (block of nine weeks!)
Winter break: 24 December ‐ 1 February Summer break: 10 June



200 A Microeconomics Max van Lent 3.03
300 A Making Human Rights Work Janine Ubink 3.06
300 A Postcolonial Representations Ksenia Robbe 3.04

Room
100 B Introduction to Comparative Politics Alexander Strelkov 3.08
100 A Earth System Science Paul Hudson 3.05
100 A Energy and Resource Management           Brid Walsh 3.06
200 A Nutrition & Public Health Jessica Kiefte 3.07
200 A World Regional Geography Sarah Hinman 3.01

Room
Room

100 A Calculus Rosa Winter 3.02
100 A Foundations of Common Pool Resource Management David Zetland 3.07
100 C Institutions of Governance and Development Brandon Zicha 3.08
200 A Topics in Philosophy: Ethics Gerard Versluis 3.03
200 A International Environmental Law Brid Walsh 3.06
200 A International Security Studies Kai Hebel 3.05
300 A Transitional Justice Ingrid Samset 3.04

300 A History & Politics of Global Migration Irial Glynn 3.01

300 A Human Security: Poverty Caroline Archambault 3.16
Room

100 A Principles of Public International Law Cecily Rose 3.01
100 B Foundations of Common Pool Resource Management David Zetland 3.07

200 A Political Economy of Natural Resources Anar Ahmadov 3.06

200 A Power in World Politics Kai Hebel 3.05
200 A Cultural  & Visual Analysis Nanne Timmer 3.02
200 A International Dispute Settlement Margaretha Wewerinke‐Singh  3.03
200 A Decision‐Making Processes Brandon Zicha 3.08

Room
Note: students who take a class in this timeslot, cannot enroll in T3 or T4 courses

Room
Note: students who take a class in this timeslot, cannot enroll in T3 or T4 courses

200 A Ecotoxicology Martina Vijver 3.09 / 3.10
Room

Note: students who take a class in this timeslot, cannot enroll in T5 or T6 courses

Room
Note: students who take a class in this timeslot, cannot enroll in T5 or T6 courses

T12a (lab timeslot): Mondays 17:00‐18:50 + Thursdays 13:00‐16:50

T12b (lab timeslot): Tuesdays 09:00‐10:50 + Thursdays 13:00‐16:50

T7: Tuesdays 11:00‐12:50 + Thursdays 17:00‐18:50

T8: Tuesdays 13:00‐14:50 + Fridays 17:00‐18:50
T9: Tuesdays 15:00‐16:50 + Fridays 13:00‐14:50

T10: Tuesdays 17:00‐18:50 + Fridays 15:00‐16:50

T11a (lab timeslot): Mondays 13:00‐14:50 + Thursdays 09:00‐12:50

T11b (lab timeslot): Mondays 15:00‐16:50 + Thursdays 09:00‐12:50


